CONTENTS
H K

1. FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS. .....cciiiiimiaininiaicnmiiansianamaiansais

bt B W ST A

2. MAIM SHAFT &NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS. ..ot

LS Fr s

3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS...uiuiiiiiiiiiciiniciieiieviaien

16 E R AR A0

4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS....ccciinrimanrmmnivsarmmisnssissasis

44l b

5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..o i dsnss s srnss ivrssirsssvaarsis d vsa

BRI

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS......c s e s srss s

BE A

T~ FEEDMECHARISM COMPOMNENTS. .. oo iiasmprnesptnssthssisinia sreiyves

IR

8.PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .ciiiiiiiiieresnersnorsssnnrsssrorsonssennes

PHEEEELT (JK-T1904B FA JK-T19068 £ ] 4 1)

9. SENSOR. COMPONENTS:....cviinsivssivmrnssitonssansnsinreisnreinn ciisssrssnvnnnsin

A TF B

10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS. ... simsinssssissssssvas vassasirssnss s sin

S B

11, TABLE STAND COMPONENTS.....cooiii i cc e e enae

& BHLAR AT

12. CONTROL, BOX COMPONENTS... oriemsmismnrsssrmmsnnrs vass s vnssninsas sar s s

2l A

13, @PERATION PANEL COMPONENTS. ..o vsarssminsissiansasassssnsnnsnsenssainrsnsssasssnsons s snsssson

g Sl R

145 WIBTNGDIAGRANE. G C b o Ve T, Saia Vit Sl U el L i

B

15, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS.........cecaricemansianse ress s srrns s nr s srns s snns p rens smn s pe s pansnns

Pl P B0

20, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JK-T1903BC1 ). irn e cviinrersssinsivasrisssnssrmnsinnss

JK-T1903B % f fiF1

21« EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JE-TI903BC2) . v siain s sadivnnbasiimoidavdes s dac

JK-T1903B+% i fifF2

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR JK-T1903B SUBBCLASSES... ...,

JK -T1903 B 4

23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JK1904B AND 19061 cecees AR e e eR AL AR R

JK-T1904B #1 JK-T1906B £/ {12

24.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR 1903BSK........cccocviiiiiiiiiiseens

JK-T1903BSK [0 0 I UJ

---------------------

--------------------

-

3

....................... 7

11

...................... 13

...................... 2"

23

26

...................... 28

~30

32

34



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

&% E7ER




ES M As{tS DESCRIPTION Fet o Al G e

i 1031 1022 WOTOR COVIER [ 1 §00 064 TE
] 40350 1013 SCHEW Wi i SM-504DRB5-5N
3 10300027 LPSINE CVER P 1 100- 064 TE
] 40351 1009 SCREW MG 1=12 T [ M- 4061 255-5P
i 4031 2054 PROTECT 0% - FLATE b S 1 1 100 - 10409
B 103511010 SCHEN [TIH] a SN IGE0RES 5P
T 01254 BED CUVER LEFT REHE A B 1 LO0-064TH
] 26 BED COVER BIGH T A | FOO- OGRS
g 10351 1011 SOHEW W4 L6 i BT 5 SW-H040650-TP
10 A0 1028 FACE CUVER i I 1 100 -DFR 1
1] TN FACE PLATE 8§ [ UG- D250
12 10351 102 SUHEW ey 2 EM-40M 10555
13 10312062 CHANE - fOi-COVER b 1 A00-10:405
] 10351 1013 SOREN e i SM-SOORRG 5N

__15 WI2LT CYLINOER ARM CAP s I |14R- | G855
16 10326025 W% COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN Ha N 1 135-08700
I A0 2134 (W08 COVTR PRESSER SPRING A A A i 1 135-0RR0H
I8 10127014 0% COVER PRESSER SPRIMG B 2R AL I TRERIETIT
] 103511013 SCREW LA 1 SM-AOHOBGG-SY
] 10351 1015 SCHEW M4 L=11 E A e A a SM-604 1 150-TF
2 40326001 IIAGE STUD i 2 B2 707761 -000
] 10351 1016 SOREW MB 1=6 A o P A ke AT I SM-BOB0612-TP
23 AALE01400 [SOMLIN THMEAD TENS[ON ASM ERER LA 1 141-13468
| 1 143100300 BOREIN THHEAD TENSION ROD ASM e {1} 14113450
i} 1141 (0 TIHEAD TENSEON BISK fockd AN (2} 6 -02-000
5 | 1427006 CONNECTING ROD SPRING EE (1) D7I33-555-H00
0 | 1401004 THHEAD TENSION NUT FHE ) (1 1 H0-T240
m 114516001 KUT 11/64-40 4] R ) (1 NS-6110310-5P
'] 401 1200 PALANCE CIWER [HE R 1 [RCETHE
30 03511017 SCHEW Mt L=R 8 el A i SU-40A0R55-5N
Tl A0C 15000 TIHEAD GUIDE X0y | FERT T 1 T E
2 10351 004 SCREN M6 1=12 I ER BT 1 SM-106 1 2555
i+ A0 13004 THREAD GUIDE ILATE AR LA 1 BELTN=
] 40351 10089 SCHEW W6 L=12 I e B AR AT I SM-106 1 255-5P
15 018000 L-SHARED- THREAD-GU L& iy 1 100 1057 |
) 1035 D04 WUT M4 FEE T [ WM -S04 000055
i 0215010 ARM THERAD GUIDE & ity I 260-2050K
38 103581011 SUREW M1 1=6 Lt I SM-GO-0R5G-TP
] A0 13006 TAKE-UF THERAD GUIDE ® 5 ] 1 18705 108
Al 103511018 SCHEN WA L=B AL A 1 S-SO40R0-TP
41 A0 13007 FRAME TIEEWAD GUIDE () il | BEI29-210-000
42 10351 1018 SCREN M4 1L=R T i b R 1 SH-S040RL-TP
&2 menTmes CMTION LABEL (3253 Bl I (M-I - 02
LE] 0351 1020 SCREN WX 1) 1 SM-A03060] 5N
45 = SAFETY LAERL-S Bl 1 CH-A002040 | B
I 1 1415001 TIEHEAD CUTTER biTEk 71 i 10502500
47 et GROUND MARK il ks I 10004108
18 401 22006 RUISIER 1.6 Sl 2 TA-07R0704-R0
19 10322019 RUBSER PLUG il 2 TA-0R50604-R0
Al T RUIMIER (A1 illj B H TA- 10505 -E0
5l 40122017 RUBBER PLUG =12, 4 L=4 i 1 TA-1250406-R0
& -
53 A1 22007 RUBBER PLUG il & 1 TA-1470704-R0
a4 10322021 PLUG il 2 TA- 1550602 -BD)
55 10122015 FIER LT i 3 TA-2 100S04-K0
b A0S IDIS00 BOREIN WINDER UN1T sk Bl 1 2= a0
57 40320005 RETAINING RING - (13 RC-0560711-KP
] A0A2S006 [=RING 4 kW (13 RE-O400000-KD
] 40308012 TW BEARTNG SPACER il (13 26E-ROBME
(1] -1@2?1121 [N .'1'-]111.\1_'. i i11 2EE-HEE
il 40327022 W SPRING R (1) 2E2-H170)
62 10301026 BTW BASE AL i1 g il 18] (1]
3 10312125 [TTW CAM PLATE i (13 26260208
1 40302012 BTW SHAFT Ak (13 2H2-ROR0]
A5 103020121 [T LEVER SHAFT ELERILIL (1) 2A2-RID0R
fi 0312126 [TW LEVER T (13 PEz-61I07
67 10351 1052 SUREW L 4T (1) SW-50H0655-58
iR JOG2R0 WASHER 4, 5X10%0, 8 L 11 WP-Ma0EN- S0
it 40302014 [TW BASE SHAFT 43 FTR L ] (17 2B2-80307
T 40324015 T REAR NG HI& L2 el i 1 1)
Tl AGR04013 ATW SHAFT HASE R B 1) 2GE-HOIE
T2 AL 1021 AW SPACTR P L 1) 262-61206
73 10310004 HTW CAM LEVER L= R (13 2B2-H0G0E
kL | 4005 14022 SCHEN M5 L=5 Wil (R 8 SM-B0E0502-TF
K] L3006 T8 _WHEEL it LA L} 262-G0R0M
T6 4035 14023 SCHEN MaXs: PR A T (2 SM-BOH0R0- TR
77 40327023 ITW TORS10N SPRING 1R (1) 2e2-HOT0
T8 40322030 ITW WHEEL EUBEER O i1 262-61 501
i 401 30016 SCREW e 5 ————————
1] A0 22016 FUBHER PG LA 5 TA-1050604-50
(7] 10322014 NEEINE AR UPPRER BUSH CAP EEES i -1
K3 A0330025 (W] L] 1 —_————————
R4 4031 101 BEDN FITTING BASE HIE- | 1 ———————



2. MAIM BHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
LiRE AR

-

=

. N\ = '
' : o
)
A\

i N\ 5
\ ~" 13 \
g M\ / il I A
\ N
g
A i — PIovT
- 8

|

|

I

141
12 |
I

|

I

I

I




P b /NG L DESCRIPTION Ey i JHAE [ %
1 40302007 MATNSHAFT -0 1 400-10572
2 BEARINGBUSH-A-ASM R AU 2 400-10415
3 40303012 BEARINGBUSH-A HiiyIe e (2) 400-10416
4 403814005 SCREWM6L=8 AR RET 4) SM-8060812-TP
5 B10002 BEARING LIRS i 1 SB-1200018-00
6 B10002 BEARING FAh7Egs O 1 SB-1200018-00
7 40324004 BEARING Hi7k 1 SB-1200017-00
- BEARINGBUSH-B-BSM R 1 400-10418
9 40303013 BEARINGBUSH-B BAE (1) 400-10419
10 403514005 SCREWM6L=8 e (2 SM-8060812-TP
11 40325014 CRANK-ROD-ALL-ASM SEFFALLE 1 400-31136
11—01 40323007 LINOLEUM e 2
11—02 40328027 CONNECTTHEBEARINGRETATNER TR RS 2
11—03 42305001 CONNECTINGROD MERT 1
11—04 40324014 NEEDLEROLLERBEARING RE & 1 -
11—05 40326026 PENDULUMGEARSHAFT e 1 -
11—06 40310007 ECCENTRIC L 2 - —
12 40312064 CRANK-ROD-SUUPORT-PLATE JEFFRIR 1 400-10421
13 403817001 SCREWM3L=6 SEFTRIBIRET (3) SM-1030601-SP
14 40322023 PLUGD=6. 71.=7 EELIRIIES (2) TA-0670604-R0
15 40322024 OILSEAL il 2E (2) 101-08009
16 40325017 OSCILATOR i 1 400-06561
17 40312065 WASHER R 6V 400-26818
18 403514006 SCREW P2 Ui 155) (2) SM-8480652-TP
19 H05008 E-SHPEADSNAPRING (8mm) R &) RE-0800000-K0
20 403811021 SCREWM6L=4. 5 TR RET 1 SM-6060550-TP
21 4033800200 THREADTAKEUPCOMPL BN AL 1 400-06529
2 THREADTAKEUPLEVERASM PeEAT AL 1 400-06530
23 40324005 BEARING A& (2) SB-1200018-00
24 40324004 BEARING Al 2 SB-1040016-00
25 40338003 THREADTAKEUPLEVER Phek it (1) 400-06531
26 40313008 THREADPASSBUSH LA (1) B1908-505-000
27 E— NEEDLEBARCRANKRODASM EERFIERT L1 (6] 400-06531
28 40303014 NEEDLEBARCRANKRODMETAL ERTAE 1 228-91204
29 40305011 NEEDLEBARCRANKROD EHFE AT (€] 400-06537
30 40324007 BEARING TN 7R (1) SB-1080023-00
31 403530011 LEFTSCREW W4T (1) B1903-552
32 40305012 THREADTAKEUPCRANK U AT (1) 400-06532
33 40304008 NEEDLERODCRANK Fealin 1 400-06537
34 40322025 BEARINGSUPPORT oyl 2 228-91204
35 40324008 BEARING R 7R 2 SB-3070002-0A
%6 BEARING IV 2 SB-3070002-0B
37 BEARING REH K 2 2SB-3070002-0C
38 BEARING & 2 2SB-3070002-0D
39 0 THRUST-COLLAR-ASM EELCE NG| 1 400-10434
40 40308007 THRUST-COLLAR 48 1 400-10435
41 403514007 THRUST-COLLAR-SCREW P4 T 2 400-10436
L — BTW-DRIVING-WHEEL-ASM ke 1 400-10533
43 40335002 BTW-DRIVING-WHEEL i (6V] 400-10534
44 403514008 BTW-DRIVING-WHEELSCREW SR IRET 2 400-10533
45 40310005 COUNTERWETGHT FFFF R 1 400-10423
16 403513007 COUNTERWETGHTSCREW EIRFE RLARET 1 400-06517
47 403S13008 BOLTM8L=13 S e T 1 SM-6081252-TP
48 403514006 SCREWM6 X 0. 751.=6 P2 g 1 SM-8480652-TP
49 403811022 SCREW 14T 1 SM-6061200-SP
50 40328018 WASHER11. 6 X8. 2X0. 6 Y 1 WP-0820516-SP
51 40326034 THREAD-TAKE-UP-CRANK-SHAFT BREEFFARY 1 400-11902
2 CRANK-BALANCER-ASM AT AL 1 400-10437
53 40312066 CRANK-BALANCER-FIX-PLATE [ 53z A (1) 400-10439
54 403511023 CRANK-BALANCER-F IX-PLATE-SCREW “PAT YR 2 400-10440
55 40312067 ACSERVOMOTOR SEATHR 1 400-10438
56 403812065 BOLT AL IR 4 SL-6052592-TN
57—01 40301023 COUPLING1 AR ERE )
57—02 40301024 COUPLING2 fe i T
57—03 40322028 DAMPINGRUBBER b3 g 1
58 403514005 SCREWM6L=8 FEHLRIZET 1 SM-8060812-TP
59 40311003 PULLEY T 1 B1212-210-D00
60 40337005 REVOLVINGDIRECT TONLABEL Frid 1 B1144-210-000
61 40326004 HANDPULLEYSHAFT Tt 1 265-00306
62 P03002 SPRINGPIN4 X 14 il 1 PS-0400142-KH
63 403511003 SET-SCREW IBAT 1 A1230-500-00A
64 40327004 SPRING s 1 GAF-0100700
65 40325010 GEARA A N 1 400-06515
66 403514010 SCREWMAL=3 TFREWH AT 2 SM-8040310-SS
67 40325011 GEARB TV 1 400-06516
68 403814010 SCREWMAL=3 TR AR ] 2 SM-8040310-SS
69 40302015 NEEDLEBAR FHF 1 400-10573
70 40104002 NEEDLEBARCLAMP FEFFERAE 1 B1411-552-000
71 401811014 SCREW9/64-40L=6 FEATEERATEIRET 1 SS-6090670-TP
72 41709001 SLIDEBLOCK R 1 B1414-555-000
73 40303015 NEEDLERODMETAL AR 1 400-10441
74 40303016 NEEDLERODLOWERMETAL AR E 1 400-10442
75 40313009 THREADGUIDE ik 2 1 400-10574
% NEEDLEBARTHREADGUTDE Tidgk 1 D1405-L7A-M00
7701 40317011 NEEDLEDP X 5#11 HLEFDP X 5811 1 MDP—500B2100
78 02 40117001 NEEDLEDP X 5#16 HLEFDP X 5816 1 MDP-500B1101
79 03 40319006 NEEDLEDP X 5#19 HLEFDP X 5819 1 MDP-500B1400
80 201511005 SCREWM1/8 X 44L=5. 5 SCEHBET T e
81 403813015 SCREWMAL=16 R RET 2 SM-8480652-TP
82 403814005 SCREWM6L=8 O L BRET 2 SM-8060812-TP
83 40333004 ACSERVOMOTOR [RAHEIN 1 400-28015
84 403514005 SCREWM6L=8 2T 2 SM-6061250-TP
85 41709002 STIDEBLOCK WS ) —
86 40311302 FAN A 1
87 403513011 SCREWM6L=8 k] 3
NOTE (JEF) : 01, +=+++-FOR 1900BM/BF 1900BM/BF /]

02, “FOR 1900BS 1900BS% Ji]

03, weeee FOR 1900BH 1900BH% ]






8 e AwlES  DESCRIPTION 8 At [ afsde &
1 A0333013 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR I ER L l
2 403511026 SCHEW M5 L=16 ey ol LR ET 1 ———
3 40324009 BTW BEARING Sl R GODOZENR 1 SB-1100024-00
i oas1a011 SCREW M4 =8 SHLET 1 SH-G040802-TP
5 40304017 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A ﬁ_ﬁ 1 #35-17501
i H0AS 20004 CAM ROLLER SHAFT IHL L] 1 AD0-40256
7 403516005 KUT M4%0. 7 Wk 2 NM-GO40001-5P
H A0 12068 LIFTER LINK A ASM. Fek b 1 AD0-06661
] 40326016 CONNECTING SHAFT e TR 1 A00-06716
403514005 3 o #RE| 1 SH-BOGOS12-TF
11 AQ3 12069 HOGE COVER PUSH SPRING T [ —
12 403511027 HOOK COVER PUSH SPRING SCREW i W R ] 1 SH-A040855-5P
13 40127019 SPRING o 1 13515606
14 ADIL2VIR00  SENSOR SLIT ASM T (0 AR 11 1 1 —————
15 403514012 SCREW M5 1=4 5 4 2 SM-RO40412-TF
16 10312071 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 10 28 e G 1 A00-10443
17 403513011 SCREW MG L=18 4| 1 SM-6040802-TP
14 AQA30005 PHTO SENSOR = 1 HO-0005700-04
14 40351 1044 HINGE SCREW [=7 H=4 A A T 1 1 —

ARy

2T-TE

al-08

.|.-_L

4031207

THRUST COLLAR ASM

WIFPER BASE PLATE

S-0640216-TF

£
b FElA e

! A0AS20010 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3. 2 VEAT 1
24 1035 16006 NUT MG o i 1 N-BOS0001-5P
23 403520011 SCREW WG L=18 e 1 SD-0700406-TP
2 10305013 CONNECTING ARM A sl _ 1 A00-06671
25 SO0 SCHEW MG | =18 53 A IERE] GRATTO. |-2008 1 SH-BOGIR02-TP
26 40326017 CONNECTING SHAFT T 1 265-00405
27 100330 LOWERING ARM e H b | —————
25 SO5030 SCREW MB L=18 ME X 18 /S IERST GR/TTO, 1-2008 1 SM-BOGIBODZ-TP
24 103520012 HINGE SCREW D=T.94 lI=6 A He ) b T 1 SO-07T906806-TP
30 J04S | GO0T KUT MG Hr i (b 1 | NM-ROBOO0L-CF
KT AZI L2008 LOWERING FOOT Hr He sl b 1 20549-920
32 40312008 CONNECTING LINK R 1 141-04400
KE] ADAS20015 HINGE SCHEW D=10 H=4 i Lk | 1 SD-1000406-TF
34 40312151 WIPER CONNECTING LINK ERE T RN { ——
5 A03S20014 B[PER -STOPPER 1 SD-D600206-TF
36 A0127011 SPRING ; 1 135-09708
37 A0F1215200 WIPER CONNECTING-ARM-ASM e AR 1 1 1 25115
3 40108011 THRUST COLLAR ASM Hitila, 7 2 RC-04T0611-KP
34 10326040 WIPER CONNECTING-LINK-SHAFT P ] —————
10 J0as1a02) WIPER -STIOPPER T ]
11 ADILI2154 WIPER CONNECTING-PLATE e ] ——
42 4031207700 WIPER C ASM FAEREFEN 1T 1 400-17202
13 A0S THO0S NUT M o B} 1 NM-GOBODDS-SC
10108004 E I 4% 4 1 RC-D4T0611-Kp
4 1
1
1
1
1
]
1
1
1

47 403511027 HINGE SCREW [=6. 35 H=2.1 i O b A SH-4040855-5P
18 10328019 WASHER By WP-D450801-5P
14 40328019 WASHER ) WP-DM50802-5P
51 028042 WASHER )4 240101

5l ADI2ZRO1R EASHER iy ¥P-0R20516-5P
&2 40124001 RETAINING RING 4.7 i RE-(G00000-K0Q
53 403123013 SCREW M5 L=6 |




4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
T ShER

4849
-
.r‘"f N\




MR | S N DESCRIPTION #ER F )3 i
I A011015 CABLE CLIP e 1 HE-D015000-00
2 10312079 01L-PIPE-HOLDER A% He i 1 AD0-12127
] A03s130138 SCREW M4 L=6 AT He bR AT 3 SM-B0M0G02-TP
1 40312080 TURE-CLAMP TR 1 400-13721
5 J03=] 1028 SCREW 8 =8 AT | SL-0 08RG ] -S0
e —— THRUST-COLLAR-ASY. EITERE 1 A 10464
T ADGEORO0E THRUST-COLLAR el (1) 40010467
% 403140135 THRUST-COLLAR-SCREN i (23 ADBO-10469
] ——————
4030302 R-SHAFT-GEAR- A ] AB0- 16077
42303001 LOWER-SHAFT-GEAR e 1 =
10-02 A03s16011 NUT M12%1 i £t} | ———————
10-03 40328024 WASHER 1R | -
1M 11424001 BEARING L1 2 ——
10-05 40325015 GEAR e i |
11 42302007 OSCTLLATOR SHAFT faLo 48 1 —_—
12 40311016 SCREW M6 L=6 T 2 SM-R060612-TP
13 ADI2009 LOWER SHAFT 5t 1 ADO-10575
14 40111005 CABLE BAND 340 2 FA-G500B01-00
15 40322026 011, WICK PHESSER % ] AD0-06578
16 403s14014 SCRER TR T L i SM-BOGDE10-TP
17 40314005 SCREW M6 =8 WEr 2 SM-BOG0R1Z-TP
18 403 1R00700 SHUTTLE ASM. HHH 1 40006573
19 40315010 SHUTTLE W €1y AD0-065T4
20 - SHUTTLE OIL FELT & W L2y [BIA20-210-D00
21 ——— SHUTTLE OIL FELT A T 1) BIHZI-210-DO0
22 40327007 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING W (23  DB1822-215-P0O
23 40129001 E-RING 3 =W (2)  RE-0300000-K0
29 40326008 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING HAC G (23  265-01RGR
25 40312021 ONCE THROUGH 011 FELT PRESSER i i 1) 14104004
6 403s11029 SCREW M2 L=3.5 ] (20 SM-G02MB0-TP
27 40323002 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH 011 FELT T 1) 141-03807
28 40312120 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE H BRI (1) ABO-D6STT
29 401511046 SCREW T €2)  SM-4030455-5P
30 41723026 O1L WICK @Hfl (263 (o
Al 41723026 011 WICK ] (1,43 CQ-2000000-00
a2 12921002 TUBE A (1)  236-30007
a4 _— IhE T (0 6)  236-30007
1| A0I22029 SHUTTLE PACKING el M €23 135-20807
45 40326019 SHUTTLE ~PACE-ADTUSTING IR R sl I A00-1047]
36 A03s1 1011 SCREW M4 =6 A B A 1 SM-BOM0E50-TP
a7 40328020 SHUTTLE BEARING RING L5 2 ADO-065TA
a8 40322031 SHUTTLE DIL SEAL it 2 ADD-O65TE
49 40324010 BEARING AR 2 SH-3080010-04
10 —— BEAR NG : 4 sl
41 = BEARING Arer 2 SB-3080010-0C
42 ———————— PEARING AR 2 SE-3080010-00
13 40327014 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING B4t 0y | RIB 16210000
44 403s11029 SCREW M2 L=3.5 LT 2 SH-A02MBO-TP
15 —————— | 8\E RESSER A% ) 1 141-0%253
e — INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. B. . 1 141-03352
47 A03 18004 [NNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. C. K | 141-03658
1R - DRIVER ASM. FRH R 1 ADO-11512
A% ————  SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM 17 HE T 1 ADO- 14963
50 401513005 SCREW 3/16-28 =120 sl {1y  S5-B]2]212-TF
Al 40118503 SHUTTLE-DRIVER RO 2y  400-11511
52 ———————— SHUTTLE-DRIVER T {2y ADO-108TS
A1 40118502 BORBIN CASE ASM.  (RACING PREVE) o i PH2H- G800
51 40118004 BOBBIN o 1 138-12102
55 42310018 ORL WICK PERSSER LB ] AD0- 10473
56 40323004 LOWER SHAFT-GEAR-FELT i (17 400-10474
57 40108005 THRUST COLLAR ASM i hhag i CS5-0RO0R1C-5H
&R 201s14002 SCREW T 2 151602002
0] 41722016 SHUTTLE OIL FELT A R i 142274101
60 403:1 1028 SCRER M4 =8 i1 ] S48 150
6l 0311016 CABLE CLIP H g 2 HN-D0IH000-08
62 403511028 SCREW W 1L=8 YuER PEmET 2 SL-1M0891-5C
61 403s11011 SCREW M5 L=R i T i SM-4050855-5P
il 41736002 TERMINAL e i —_—
65 4171100300 011 TANK ASML 3ol T 3 41 ] ——
[T 01 40118501 SHUTTLE T 1 ADO-0658H0
67 02 40318501 SHUTTLE CH) HT 1 —_———————
65 - SHUTTLE CHD i | —_
(] ———————— BOBRIN CASE ASM. e 1 ———————
it} ————  HOHRIN o M g s
71 A03s11030 SHUTTLE-ASM-SCRERW WA e i AD- 10470
72 A03=14021 SCRER AT 1 SM-B061050-T1
73 403514005 SCREW T 1 HHOZR2004
T 403=14005 SCREW T I HHOZHZ004
15 1252|005 TURE [l 3% e
Th 12936003 TERMINAL i U i =
7 42311002 TERMINAL L g P ————— -
T8 403513011 SCREW HAT 2
) 413s30021 SURER 8R4 I
b -|_|:|.'1-|1ﬂ‘3] HED FITTING MASE ;[;ﬂJ],E{; 1 —_
.\'{:mL‘EE}; 01, ===FOR 190005 19006 & 1]
02. ++-FOR 1900BH [ S00RN-E H



5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

&AM




KR I G O PESCRIPTION Ek iR TR
I 40330023 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID BV i v SRRy | SA4RA5001
2 LO2031 BOLT M4XA W MaNs 1 017400802
] WO2008 WASHER SPRING 2-4 PRI 24 I D2R0A0246
.| wolon1 WASHER PLANT W4 T a M4 2 025040236
5 LOZ036 BOLT M4X14 W Max14 2 DIT401415
[ K01024 KET 3 W4 FEE W 2 021400306
T wo1001 WASHER PLANT M4 T4 H M4 I 025040236
8 41722020 SOLENOTD CUSHION o e | 155900
9 41712099 SETTING PLATE SOLENGED VLR B R I SAB38S001
L0 ———————
11 40326041 TENTION RELEASE BAR e l ey
12 05028 RATAINING RING E4 il E4 1 D4sM0E42
13 W0 1004 WASHER PLANT M5 T WA I 025050216
14 727013 SPARING COMPRESSTON o B [ SA3348001
15 41711013 SOLENDID COVER FR A L e 1 SAZ349002
L6 417530012 SHOULDE SCREW 7-1 BaEr7-3 I SAZI0B001
17 41722021 0 RING P7 WL o | OHIOOTOTO
I8 01 4013100300 SECOND THREAD TENTION ASM Sl L | ————————
149 02 4033100500 SECOND THREAD TENTION ASM, FEl L 1 ————————
20 10126004 SECOND THHEAD TENTION ROD KA (8 I BE302- 280000
21 4015150043 SCHEW 9/64-40 1=5.9 W9/ 6440 [=5.9 | SS-ROS0E10-5P
22 40103010 THREAD TENTION ROD. LARGH AL I B2%1 5280000
2 40112028 THREAD TENTION DISK PRESSER 9 a0 8t s | B3107T-804000
24 40127007 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING HEEL B I E3112-761000
25 ———————
26 40127008 TENTION SPRING ELFIE I B3I14-232000
bk ————————
i 40111004 THREAD TENTION NUT Ik 7 581 1 BA119-7T1000
29 40112029 ROTATING STOPPER A T - sh I B3120-125000
A0 A40112026 THREAD TENTION DHSK ! . 2 BL326-012000
al 40112027 THREAD TENTION DISK PRESSER e Ty I e 1 B3132-R52000
a2 40126007 TENTION RELEASE PIN gk R 1 ————————
a3 403514016 SCREW ME X 16 Sk B AT I
3 4015100400 FIRT THREAD TENTION ASM, bl Bt ] | e
a5 40126010 THREAD TEXTION RuD e (%) L B | 23-352000
26 40116010 THREAD TEXTION NUT fir i B I BA125-012000
a7 10112016 THREAD TENTION DISK i A 2 BAZ6-012000
a8 0127009 TERTION SPRING oo i 1 Bl115-232000

NOTE (FEBE) : 01, »w===FOR 190085 190088 H

(2, e

=FOR 1S00RH

100 Hi



BY LR A4

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-11 -



B ik AR DESCRIPTION ALY Hlt W34 s
] 42310001 THREAD TRIMMER CAM e Y I AM-06711
2 40314017 SCREW 2§ 2 SH-BOS05H2-TP
3 A0IZR019 WASHER "y 1 WP-M50801-5P
1 40320000 CAM ROLLER SHAFT ] 1 A00-40256
5 4005 1 6005 NUT M4Y0. 7 i 2 NM-RO0001-SP
[ 40312101 THREAD TRIMMER LINE ASM. RN I A00-08712
7 40320010 HINGE SCREW DR H=3, 2 AT I SO-0HODS27-TP
] A3 1BODG NUT M5 i} I NM-BO30001-5P
9 A0E26016 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT [ s 4 1 A-067 16
10 Ais 1 4005 SCREW M6 =8 l | SM-ROGORLE-TE
11 A 2004 CONSECTING BAR FER A i AO-06T17
2 40312000 THREAD-TRIMMER-SENSOR-SLIT A I AM-10525
13 A03s130143 SCREW M4X0. 7 L=6 AT I SH-BOA0R0E-TP
11 40330022 PHOTD SEXSOR {1 I HO-0022300-00
15 S0100:3 SCREW M4 =12 L B 1) s AT I SL-404129]-5C
16 40312049 THREAT-TR IMMER-SENSOR-BASE T4 R o 1 A 10526
17 A03s11027 SCREW wieT 2 SH-4040855-5P
I8 01 4031501400 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. . A e 1 A0-06722
14 02 4031501500 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. . N P I AM-06T23
AN & IFE P PEATE = ry [:l F — {8 T,
21 ADES 30004 THREAIN CUTTER LEVER SHAFT [ 1 B2417-280-000
2 A01 15002 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE FhaL b (1) B2426-280-000
23 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE Fr4l4 {1y 141-09607
2 ————————  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE L (1) P2426-282-000
25 40151 7006 SCREW 3/32-56 =2 2 TR A gl {2}  S5-1060210-TP
6 0315013 NEEDLE PLATE P iy A00-06721
27 40119002 FIXING KNIFE 85 714 (1) R2424-280-000
28 01511020 SCREW 9/64-40 1=3,5 ) {2} 55-7090410-5P
29 40105003 MOVING KNIFE LINK TR (1} B218-280-000
a0 401 (RI009 THEEAD CUTTER LEVER BING TR (1) [2d16-280-000
a1 4011202000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. . SMALL TR AR T (1) B2415-280-0A0
az 4011202200 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , LARGE & ISR AT (1) B2414-280-0A0
31 A0 520008 SCREW 1076440 L=4.0 WEM1L" /64-40. L=1.0 (1) S5-B110430-TP
a4 A0 28005 WASHER L] (1) WP-DM50846-5P
a3 401511021 SUREW 1076440 L=T §1L1° /8440, L=T {1} S5-T110740-TF
BT A0 28005 MOV ING KENIFE WASHER © LT (1) B2423-280-00C
ay m—— HOWING KNIFE WASHER A 114 (1) B2423-280-004
SR HOVING BNIFE WASHER B $: TD Bl (1) E2423-280-008
m ——— MOVING KNIFE WASHER D LRI (1) B2422-280-000
40 . MOV NG BNIFE WASHER E TR {1} R2423-280-00F
11 A0 19001 MOVING ENIFE ASM, 0 (1) B2421-280-0A0
42 401520007 HINGE SCREW D=5 =09 Lo 0e5, 0 11=0,9 (1) S-0500091-TP
43 A0S 17002 SCREW M4 L= e 4 SM-1040650-TP
44 A0 9 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A Tk I 263-15606
{3 ————————  NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B :gﬁ L 263-15705
I ———————— NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C : I 263-15804
47— ——  NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D W I 263-15903
48 01 4231500300 NEEDLE PLATE ASM, b I —_—
I T — NEEDLE PLATE ASM. H b 1 ————————
NOTE (FEFE) 201, =»-FOR 190085 1900654 Fif
02, wseeFOR (SO0 LS00
03, =====FOR [SH00BM/BF L SO0RM/BE T

04, wreeFOR 1906B5

190405, 1906EST]



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
X FH AT

Y



Y i SE4S DESCRIPTION ¥ B . = it [G¥aEE
1 A0A33014 ¥ FEED WOTOR 'chukt-JJMIHL I 40425901
2 A03= 13016 SCREW M4 L=16 2 SH-4041655-5P
3 ADNZA0 2 X FEED GEAR MIulfrlf"'ﬂhw i 265-01403
1 40314018 SCREW MBXG 2 SH-ROBOGOZ-TP
5 10333015 Y FEED MOTOR ‘:ﬂ}hllml H] | 1040 daan
] 10311015 SCREW M4 L=11 [T 2 SH-BO41L50-TP
7 40312092 Y- FEED-MOTOR-BASE &'m-umnmaam 1 A00- 10536
] 10311015 SCREW M4 L=11 el 2 SH-BO41150-TP
) 40325013 Y FEED GEAR Yok il & I 2501502
10 403s] Y e ; SW-B060602-TP
1 40325014 CLOTH FEED ARM W J L5 3 T I A6 36
12 40326011 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT TR i ] 1 1 35— 16208
13 403s14005 SCHEW MBXS T 1 SH-ROBOR1Z-TP
14 ADAZE020 SLIDE BLOCE STUD A 1 2R2-23305
|5 40309003 SUUARE BLOCK ﬂw | B1414-232-000
16 A0 s 1005 SCREW MBXS H] I SH-ROGORIZ-TP
17 40325016 Y FEED SHAFT ¥ i 4 4l I 400-06738
18 40303007 BUSHING . REAR S £ 2 B250Y-T04-000
19 40304009 Y FEED ARM ¥ i & oy b I 265-00009
20 LLAS 14004 SCHEW 1/4-40 |L=6 i1 2 SS-BEG0G12-TP
21 A01S20018 HINMGE STUD i i 135-17404
22 10312093 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE il W SR 1 10006740
23 40as1011 SCREW {Iess N B e T 3 SM-B040650-TP
24 ADA010 CLOTH FEED PLATE 1 tﬂg’;ﬂﬂ I 400-06737
4031 204 "LOTH FEED PRESSE | A00-06739
28 403517002 SCREW MA L=6 o s BOEET 4 SM-10H0650-TP
27 40330022 PHOTO SENSOR X ) M8 i I HE-DO22300-00
2K 403511043 SCHEW MAXO. 7 L=12 A R AT SL-1041281-5C
20 40312035 SENSOR 1 NSTALLING BASE X fei 0 i i L41-11702
30 403211027 SUREW BHET 2 SM-40 0855 -5
3l A0312139 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT A1) 5 1 141-11504
32 403511011 SCREW M1 L=6 1l %O b T I SM-BO406R0-TP
b K] 40330010 PHOTO SENSOR ¥ [ei W I HR-0005700-0A
a4 Iﬂ.i-ﬁ] 1044 SCREW M3 L=12 ¥ i suhmmr #1 | SL-40301291-50
NSOR ] NSTALLING BASE YA ] 141-1180]
46 10 s.-\nu.a. SCHEW [1T) 1 SH-4040855-5P
kY| 40312036 LEXGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT ¥ 1 A e b 1 141-38402
I8 401511024 SCREW 11/64-40 =4, 1 AT 1 S5-6110480-5P
10 40312095 SUPPORT PLATE LR 1 A00-39255
40 40313011 SCREW M4X0. 7 =R i1 2 SH-B040802-TF
11 A0301020 FEED BRACKET B L I 400-39013
42 40109004 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE B 5 B2549-280-000
13 40126021 BALL HEATINER ek b I R25S4R-280-000
44 401515007 SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 BT I 55 t-:huam TP
o L r] W iy 3 0 VST

46 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK I Bla14232 i]ﬂﬁ.
a7 ——————— GUIDE ROLLER it I Bl414232-008
14 ADA0R010 THRUST COLLAK 1kt 2 C5-0800881-TF
48 10314019 SCREW M5 L=5 e 4 SM-8050512-TP
50 J0gR019 WASHER e 4 WP-D450R01-SP
51 A0 2096 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT EFHEF (i) 1 262-04008
5 403120497 LIFTING LEVER LEFT ETHFF (55D 1 2HE2-04107
53 40127027 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING o W 2 141-05407
54 40126022 SPRING SUSPENS1ON LR L] 1 135184501
55 40112051 WORE CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE JLPIﬂg_H_Z l 135 | RROR
B 01517007 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 ) 5 £5-2110930-5P
57 401511021 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 el 4 S5-TLLO740-TP
58 4012707 FINGERGUARD R T I 135-33104
5 0000 emm———— FINGERGUARD W 1 13548300
fill 40151 R008 SCRFN L/R-44 L=2 8 PUET " /R-4q. |=2 8 2 S5-ROROE10-TP
Al A1 16004 WORK CLAMP FOOT . RIGHT T T HER0 (A7) 1 135 1 2RO
62 40116001 WORE CLAMP FOOT . LEFT F TR I L35~ 18709
63 @ ——— WORK CLAMP FOOT . RIGHT CAiy EM 1 13548102
64 —————  WORK tI..\J.'II' murr + LEFT AT [RE i 1 35-48201
6§ 000 CA7) TR ] 135-42915
66 P ————— T T ] I.I.n\.'HE' mn . LEFT UAe ) e i 135-43012
67 A0 209800 LEVER DRIVING PLATE L ASM, ETFMAYHF (4 1 AM-06T15
6 4031 2095900 LEVER DRIVING PLATE R ASM, EFHMYEF () I 400-06747
] 05030 SCREW ME L=18 TGRS I SU-BOBIROZ-TP
il 40128013 WASHER 6. 21351 l | Wp-DG21016-SD
71 AORE2100 HIDBEN-PLATE u BH R ] 100-10570
72 10311035 SCREW M3 L=5 2 SH-5030501-SC
73 al 40315000 FEED PLATE A JA:H BEn | ERHED I 141-18107
T4 02 40315020 FEED PLATE R  FHILR 1 141-16206
i5 03 40315012 FEED PLATE € melec (D ] Li5-54R03
Th 04 40315021 FEED PLATE D i Fh kD 1 141~ 16800
78 103513003 SCREW M8 1.=10 WETNEX10 1 SH-3061052-T1
b AD128013 WASHER &, 2X13X1 L I WP-D621016-5D
S0 A032E02] LIFTING LEVER SHAFT I = P8 I A00-39012
Al J0s13016 SCRER W4 1L=20 £l 2 SM-4042055-SP
B2 A0D2R0149 WASHER UV 2 Wi-0450801-5F
ROTECGGESE) 100, -==--FR 190085 1 00%HS 4 1]
02, wreers FOR 190084 190080 1]
03, ---FOR 1900BH 19008H -1
04. ==-=FOR 19000F 19008F 4 i



8. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

IR (JK-T1904B F1 JK-T1906B L H] {4 1)

_15_



NS R ASINE DESCRIPTTON FEL HLR ] s i B

l 12301001 STEPPING CLANMP LIFTER Pl TS 1 —————r———
2 AZ3H6002 ROLLER S I -
4 BOSO10 REARING A ok 2

| 42312007 STEPPING CLAWP LIFTER ROD i s N 3 4 1 ————————

5 42301002 ADIUSTING PLATE Vs J R 1

fi AZEBEO0S ROLLER i i I ————————

7 A23s16001 T SUT THidE B i

& 42328001 WASHER | | ———————
q AZR2RO02 WASHER A48 . 1

10 23820002 SCREW mﬁ'Eﬂ [ | =——————
11 '12?}?“&”2 CAM Y ] mmmmm————
12 BOAM0E REAR NG SR |

13 423520003 SCREW Sl o AT 1 —_—
14 09516018 SUT 11764 EE1/ 64 1

15 42320004 SUREW Sl gl | ——————
16 42312014 CONNECTING BAR o3 i A 1

17 42301008 LOWERING ARM B 108 B e 1 —_—
18 41715011 SCREW M3, 57X12 MRETMS. 5TX12 1 e
149 423520006 SCREW il f:r #8E4 1 —_—
o 41718 ¢ | ——
21 11702018 PRESSER BAR ﬁh- i T
22 42327002 PRESSER BAR SPRING Ik | =

23 40828021 WASHER Ll i:
1| 1038514017 SCREW T q:
25 A= | 6004 NUT M4 ik W4 | e ——
28 Bolon7 BEARING i #fe i e
27 =NANIG SCREW MAX4 HETMAX i

25 103511027 SCREW W HLREST xR 2 TR
29 41703015 PRESSER BAR BUSH -l eE 1

a0 42550001] SCREW i ] 1 e
al 42327001 SR TN fir 1

az 0227042 SPRING B ] —
K] 124530005 SCHEW M3, 5X12 HlLrEETMA, 5X12 1

iL 403514005 SCREW BRETHELS [T ——
" et - [l ST |

a6 [T WASHER 1 2

a7 12411003 PRESSER FOOT WRENCH ik M4 F 1 s
a8 A032601T CONNECTING SUAFT b by 1

] 42312002 ADIUSTING PLATE R . ————
40 {41301 FOLLOBER ASM @_ﬂg 1

41 42312013 HOOK COVER PUSH SPRING T 1

42 | 29530003 ADIUSTING SCREW R B 1 ————
43 A1T0E017 PRESSER BAR SPRING GUIDE W0 ) | &
41 1 29 16001 SUT - RAVE TR i —_———
15 PRIl PRESSER BAR CLAMFP JE R 1 ==

1? HOS003 E-SHAPEDSNAP RING 5 E® F5 : -
1% 113511002 SCREW WAX10 ET MaX10 1 R
48 123520006 SCREW Sl i g ] 1 -
50 403514006 SCREW 5T 1 e
il 42326004 ROLLER i 1 =
52 300 2R006 WASHER A |

53 01249001 E-SHAPEDSNAP RING 6 E® EB 1 -

54 403514005 SUREW MBXS HATHEXE 1

a3 103514005 SCREW 1 —————————
BT WIEZ R WASHER 2] 1

&7 wid 1 (M1 WASHER g3 | memmem——ae
A& 42327004 SPRING I 5§ i



9. SENSOR COMPONENTS

2RI XA

IS R SdlfES DESCRIPTION AR HE ) 4 Y
1 40330036 AT SENSOH CABLE ASM T HE A R 7% L Y 1 400-057249
2 40330037 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM Y ] {2 L 5 1 400-05731
4 10330038 X SENSOR CABLE ASM LR LA ) 1 400-05730
5 40330039 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM LUEL g ] 1 400-05733
B SEEEERE SAFETY SW_ASM S I L 1 400-06495
7 40312131 SAFETY SW BASE e o 1 400-06496
8 40312132 SAFETY SWITCH ASM AT 1 236-38100
g 403520020 SAFETY SW ASM SHAFT Hh{r AT 1 400-06497
10 40327024 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING 7 i 8 1 236-38208
11 40312133 SAFETY SWITCH NUT AT 1 236-38406
12 4033003200 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM o A T 6 M I L 1 400-05734
13 403511050 SCREW M2 1=12 Rl 2 SM-4021201-5C
14 40111005 CABLE BAND Lot 1 EA-9500B01-00
15 403511010 SCREW M5 L=8 ] 1 SM-4050855-5P
Lii 4033001300 INT PCH ASM SrHECA T 1 400-05664
17 403230034 INT PCR ik 1 40005660
|8 40330035 INT CABLE ASM S e i e 1 400-05725
19 413513008 SCREW M4 L-8 HETH T | SL-4040881-5F
20 40330040 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM iR 1 141-15554
21 403511027 SCREW M4 L=8 gl 1 SM-4040855-5P
29 40111005 CABLE BAND iR 6 EA-9500B01-00
23 40311023 CABLE BAND 150 L4 3 EA-9500B02-00
24 40211024 CABLE CLIP £y 1 HY-0015000-0K
25 403511027 SCREW M4 1=8 Wi 1 SM-4040855-5P
26 413530007 STUD SE{ ST 4 HX-0033900-00



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
LRI

1 1013100700 OEs E THREAD STAND ASM. 1
2 mmeeeeee- LRI SPOOL RETAINER (2)
3 eeeeeeees 24 SPOOL PIN (2)
e ki SPOOL REST CUSHION (2)
5 mmmeeee-- Lk fit SPOOL REST (2)
R W SCREW M6 L=16 (2)
7 - 2 s e THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (2)
8 - R A SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (1
9 eeeeeee- L SPOOL REST ARM (2)

10 e LA 1 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER (1)

;== TR SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (N

12 2 sewewsays AT SCREW M5 L=14 (2)

13 2= ssdadaeas R NUT M5 (2)

14  eeeeeeeas REIE 2 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1)

B = smwsemewe st THREAD GUIDE (2)

B raneeeaee P SPRING WASHER (2)

17 3=  ecceasse== e NUT M5 (2)

18 e i NUT M16X1.5 (1)

1§ = sesemsess 5 WASHER 17X30X2.6 (2)

_'| 8_



11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT-K44)
B RHLAE R




(b kW L DESCRIFTION HE Ji ) i

1 A32002 TABLE fiif 1 100-(6HEEEG

2 WO SCREW D=5, | =32 {E] I 4 SK-3515201-5E
g @ e T-STAND COMPL S L P 1 141-18052

i TR UPPER STAND ASML , RIGHT (e - ! 141-18152

E - STAND ASML , RIGHT HE L S (1) 14118131

fi UPPER STAND ASML , LEFT fegl |- (13 BRI01-210-AAD
7 STAND ASML , LEFT FALET A () BRIDG-210-AAN
8 0200 EETEE STAND STDE SUPPORT L BUHE 1 (1) 1 11-58300

g AT EE STAND SIDE SUPPORT SRR (1) 11 1-58409

. 000 TEsIES RUBMEER CAP LAl L3 | 1 1-58607

11 NUT 1 GE (21 | TO-07402

12 UMPER STAND PLATE W TR (2} 1i1-58516

13 WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT i (12) SL-9082091-5E
fh: 0 T=EvEE F-STAND PEDAL ASM B (1 138-17754

s 20202020 === == PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET ol (1) 11159001

16 PEDAL COMNEUTING ROD IHCER A (1 BELS3-TT1-000
17 PEDAL BUSHING W Sl 2y DR113-555-B00
B @ TEEEE PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE Fe kiR B (13 GIPF-O6IKRO000
1 200 TETLEE PEDAL ASM. frti (1) GPF-D60600A10
W 00 FEESES SCREW M3 1.=12 HREIME = 12 (2) SM-0061203-5E
2 WASHER 6. 7131 L33 0 (23 WP-06T1016-5E
22 SPRING WASHER 6. 2x11.4%1.2 E (21 WS-0621210-KR
¥ 0 cr=E- SCHEW W8 =20 TR 20 (23  SMIMNZIEE
- A WASHER 8. TX 18X 1. 6 iy (43 WP-ORT1602-5E
R SPRING WASHER B.6X 15X 1.4 WAL (2) WEOEAI410-KR
. T KUT We o (21 NM-60807T21-5E
g ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP g iR (43 BE | 08-355-0A0
25 WUT M12 a2 (4 WM-6120001-5E
N EASHER M12 i i) WP-1302501-SE
W T SPRING WASHER 12, 5% 21, 5% A ) () WS-1253010-KN
- DEAWER diliné | 111-35108

T TT7" RAWER SUPPGRT Sl 3 5 2 11155207

- DRAWER STOPPER e £ ! D8204-555-D00
34 WOOD SCHEW [=3.1 L=16 A K] b SK-3311601-5E

....2 u....



BEFER

12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS




BN R Ay DESCRIPTION # 8 21 T B
1 e CONTROL BOX BASE COVER, IR I o
2 M CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER, i 2 44 I S
3 ADSI0041 STEP DRIVER ki ] =
1 =5 CONTROL ROX LEFT COVER. Ko il I
5 TR CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE HLAR I e B R I ST
6 40330043 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y HL5 I o
7 bty CONTROL BOX BACK COVER. K iR |
H o CONTROL BOX RIGHT COVER. fi iR [ I
G 1033104400 CONTROL BOX ASM, LTSI Cheia) l A EESS
i} 1033104500 CONTROL HOX ASWL B % WAL ) I
1 1233100400 CONTROL HOX ASM, e L OOl I :
12 4033003000 PEDAL SENSOR ASM B e 2R L1 () [ S
13 3 PEDAL INTERFACE BOARD BRI O I
14 SCREW ERE] 3
15 S PEDAL SENSOR BASE BT B O I B
L6 = SCREW EET 3 -
17 PEDAL LEVER ] |
I8 TRE s SPRING R I A=t
14 ADE3003 100 PEDAL SENSOR ASM SR T B L1 (L) | T
20 10330042 SYSTEM  BOARD Efi 1 G




PANEL COMPONENTS

13. OPERATION

P AE B




5 B 5, . SN § e DESCRIPTION HE I EE
| ADFIO0ZH00 OPERATION BOX A ASM. 488 11 1 BT P () I e
2 PANEL PCR ASS™Y B e B 1
a T SCREW M3x11 SHET Max10 1 SL-40E3 1081 -5C
1 —— OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE e 1T L 1 1 ———
5 OPERATION BOX REAR CASE He el s & 1
6 OPERATION PANEL SHEET Rt 1
¥ | = PANEL PCB HOLDER PLATE i e i o o .
f — CABLE BAND L 1 EA-9500801-00
4 SCREW Wa%10 4T MIx10 1 SL-4031081-5C
w OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE 0 11 i BEIAL S NI ) —
13 s SCREW MWAX16 WET MaXIG 1 SL-4041691-5C
12 WO SCREW D=3, 8 L=12 A e 1 SK-3382001-SE
13 03002900 OPERATTON BOX A ASM. 4 o B LA O 1 -
] 40330030 SWITCH LRI P —
15 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM. JEHCELPF 1
16 05035 WOOD SCREW AT 7
7 1133102000 CONNECTING ROD ASM IR % b fi; =il
I8 401530014 BOLT e 2 -
19 403513020 SUREW Al 1
20 WoLo18 WASHER i) we 2 e
21 10128029 SPRING WASHER |, M8 PO AR, 2X15, 4X2 ¥ ——
22 401516018 NUT M8 A} vA 2
21 Wol018 BASHER, 8. 4%17, 4%1. 6 HBE B ANIT 4K 6 1 -
24 40311014 CORD STAPLE e B =
25 0511001 CABLE CLAMP ) e i —
26 40311016 CABLE CLAWP o g =
27 OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE 40 ol B 1
28 - PANEL PCE ASS'Y ol L e B 1
29 e OPERATION BOX REAR CASE 8 e LIS e e
a0 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE A1 10T B I e e !




14 . WIRING DLAGRAM

HL 24 B A 1

S000SEHDABSE-HA
WhFGEE

ZOO0SZHDABSR-HA
Wi A

E000SZHOABSE-HA
Wiy

000-0ER0-0B0NS
WamE

SErttri-Mdl
BERLE

555
XHEHFE

ASYELLOYL
H¥ENEE

AS-BZS0HLI
HFEARE

ASYZLLOEL
B S

AS-82504 L1
Wi S

1 i
| memws “
Ll aii0os i
“:.= BREE “
" I
I :W B IOH mw ﬂ
1 x |
o] T ,
' CLRETE |
g i _I..: dfi v £ h._n__.q.._
_M___u i f+—ui] oo | mWEE
“ __:_uu_._:B =y sezdffeix W __.
| I
i ~ i
T i
I I
5 d i
I i ]
: 1£005 ;
| WH.A "
“ i
|
t ke e | 0 dE - o —r—F
20295 “ T W ﬂ y v T oon e
WERAEDTFE| ﬂ._..-_ 1 THEE®
1 i
mu i i
[ i) e 1 1
_ &) _
1 i
1 i
1 ] '
I 1
I ) 1
I 1 "
[ 4 i
“ 14400 m i "
BX |
= " X-zotoz-n | “ ¥-i0z-d
i T e
L o i e e e e - - i i s - - - - R Y,

AIZZIV

o






I M RE PR DESCRIFTION £¥ i ik bt R
| 40131017 HEAD-COVER pL 1 B9 | 8-232-000
e ACCESSORIE BAG i 4 I 229-32500
e SAFETY PLATE ASM Wdr L 1 400-06484
f 40312127 SAFETY PLATE BASE Jity 3 e e e in A0KK-51987
5 091 1 (46 SAFETY PLATE [ity & i il B3120-372-000)
] 403511051 SCREW M4 L=6 Wiy 2 SM-4040655-5P
7 403511027 SCREW LY i SM-2(40555-5P
H 1092802 WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L] ) Wr-O450801-51
10 40328039 SPRING WASHER 6.1X122X1.5 P 4 WS-06 1 DKW
11 40322032 BED-HINGE-RLUBBER PRI Mot 2 40016195
13 L 1411029 GREA SE-B-TUBE il 1 40013640
14 WO (KT NUT M6 40! 4 WM-G0G0001 -5
15 40128013 WASHER iy 4 WP-065 1 646-5C
16 A03S 10010 BOLT M6 L=60 @i 3 SM-AIGE02-TN
17 40311002 HEAD SUPPORT BAR WL IR 1 141-01208
18 20131038 OILER { CONTAINING) it [ B9121-220-0A0
19 40311001 OIL CAN [ e e I B9 121012000
20 40311010 OlL MANAGEMENT ity 4840, I BRI02-205-000
21 403530015 WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 AR 4 SK-3311601-5E
ag 113102 SCREW DRIVER. IARGE A ) i 229-33 00
a3 10131003 SCREW DRIVER. MIDDLE e T I 229-33105
M 10031004 SCREW DRIVER. SMALL il £ 7] 1 229-33204
25 G025 WRENCH (9X10) fF 1 B9E 1300 2-000
26 01300 HEXAGONAL WRENGH . SMALL A4 | I FO140.372.000
27 20131047 HEXAGONAL WRENGH , LARGE LM AT L B9 141-372-000
2 30131012 HEXAGONAL SRANNER oy e T 1 G T-02906000
26 40117001 NEEDLE DPX5# 16-2 PLETDPxS 216 4 MDP-5001 1402
gy 02020 EaEas NEEDLE DPXIT#21-2 PLETDPLIT 221 4 MDP-1 7082102
a1 NEEDLE DPX5#11-2 HLEFDPaS =11 4 MDP-S00H1 102
2 40322033 FRAME-SUPPORT-RUBBER ks 2 A0 16194
33 0715004 BORBIN i s 3 138-12102
M 403510010 BOLT M6 L=60 Wi 1 SM-G0GG002-TN
35 NON0T NUT M6 wh 1 NM-G06000 1 -5C
a6 0128013 WASHER i H 1 WE-0651646-5C
42 40312001 BED HINGE P 2 BI111-210-D00
13 A0T22005% HINGE RUBBER T e 2 BI115-210-D00
" 2031037 DILER { CONTAINING) il [
45 4012320 SUPPORT  PLATE & M 2

-97 -~



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JK-T1903B(1)

JK-T1903B & il {11




L ) paa, S b DESCRIPTION i Ak il

1 A053%00200 THREAD TAKE UP I COAPL, PEEL % FFALTE 1 40006823

2 +.= THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B ASM AT (1) A00- 06524

a 4033800 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER {0 H (1) A00- (6925

4 40313008 THREAD PASS BUSH e (1) TIS08-505- 000
i 403424005 BEARING Sl 2 Si1- 108002200
i 10324006 BEARING fhR {1} SH=10:40016-00
) C MEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM.  §FFREFALET {1} A-0B5

H 10305011 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD HEFIEST {1 A0D-0655

v 10324007 BEARING H R (1) SB-1080023-00
10 10303014 MEEDLE BAR CRANK RODMETAL HiFiE (1) 22891006

i1 40305012 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK ETF I () 400-(65%2

12 A0504004 MEEDLE ROD CRANK EL L (1) A00- (6926

13 40353001 1 LEFT SCREW HHE] (1) PIU03-552-000
14 103130049 THREAD GUIDE F ik 1 A00-(6525

15 40517001 NEEDLE DPX17 # 14 bLiFIPx 17814 i MDP-1T0R1 400
16 STl SCREW Bl 1 SH-RG1RO2-TP
17 0504005 CONNECTING ARM i1 1 A00-11949

18 4050001 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER DAN 15 | B2619-472-000
1% 0538001 HOOK SHAFT WASHER iy I BIR53-512-00F
20 105520001 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=12.7 TE RS T [ SM-0791271-5P
2 40512014 WIPER-CONNECTING-PLATE i | A00- (37

2 4051201500 WIPER ASM FERHALPE I 100-33047

23 405511007 SCREW3/32-56 L=2.8 BRE 33256 |L=08 u S5-H0e0310-51
H 40527004 WIPER THREAD CATCH SPRING Hret o 1 A00-FEED

25 40318004 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM.. C MG | [41-03352

5% 40015501 SHUTTLE HHE 1 40006580

27 {05 1500300 MEEDLE PLATE ASM.. M FHE AL 1 A00-06725

B @ m====- NEEDLE PLATE ASM., K FH 2L | A00-BT26

29 40315013 NEEDLE PLATE i i A00-06721

a0 40515001 GUIDE it {1} MAZ— 1 5801000
n === GUIDE it (1) MAZ- 1 54601000
3z 400 1902 FIXING KNIFE B 1 () R2424-2R0-000
13 400194001 MOVING KNIFE ASM. L {1} R242]-2R0-0A0
34 S0105003 MOVING KNIFE LINK §E IR i P24 18-280-000
a5 A0103009 THREAD CUTTER LEVER RING § )R (1) B4 16-2R0-000
36 400 1 202000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. SM §& 15t i B4 15-2R0-040
a7 40011202200 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. LA S 190 50 ) () B2414-2R0-0A0
3% A0FSI0004 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT  sQf iTeg i () 241 7-280-000
4 401517006 SCREW 332-36 1L=2.2 TR SARE] {2) S5-1060210-TP
A0 401520007 HINGE SCREW D=5 H=0.9 S D=5.0 H=0.9 {1} S-050009 1T
il 400511021 SCREW 11/6440 L=T7 HATIT 6440, L=7 (1) 55-7110740-TP
a2 4015206608 SCHEW 116440 L=4.0 YT red-an. {1 S5-61 10430-TP
43 401511020 SCREW 96440 L=3.5 e {2) SS-TOR04 105D
H 40128009 MOVING KNIFE WASHER A T (1 B2423-2R0-00A
45 s MOVING KNIFE WASHERB )48 (1) B2423-2R0-00R
dg: 00 0 mnEems MOVING KNIFE WASHER C [T (1) R2423-2R0-00C
9 === === MOVING KNIFE WASHER D S (e (1) R2423- 280000
W e maeis MOVING KNIFE WASHER E A (1) #2423-2R0-00F
459 40128008 WASHER sl (1 WP-{H30846-5P
0 301511014 SCREW LAiR 4] 1 SH-AHANS00-55
Gl 40108011 RETAINING RING 4.7 % I RC-04T0611-KP
52 4035200116 HINGE SCREW D=635 H=1.1 il | SO-0640216-TP
a3 403517002 SCEEW M4 L= ) 4 SH-1MDEE0-TP
54 40510001 COUNTER-WEIGHT-B EFF i | 100-10429

— 20—



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JK-T1903B(2)

JK-T1903B% A ¥ ff2




L b, S b DESCRIPTION EA Ak 2B

1 40504002 CLOTH FEED PLATE S gl TR R R i | 141-15106

2 40512017 CHOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B RE TR 1 A00-0655

] 40527015 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING Lk 1 L41-48407

qy 0202000 FESRETES VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANTSM ASM. 37 B P | 141-45858

E 222 ===ET MEDIUM CLAMP MECHANISM ASM ARBUHL 1 141-45650

i 40512005 PICK-UP INSTALING BASE IR THiED (1) 4 1-46104

7 40512004 PICK-UP FOOTINSTALING DBASE JIBOYE THEA (1) L4 1-46203

] 10505003 PLCE-UP FOOTINSTALING BASE e (1} 14 1-46302

] A0501004 BUTTON CLAMP® SLIDE RV (1] B2552-372-000
10 40527010 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING o (1} MAZ- 155 L3000
11 A0512006 SUPPORT PLATE {1 {1} MAZ- 155 14000
12 10506002 SLIDE BLOCK i (1) MAZ-1 5586000
13 405530001 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT i () 1 :36-A0801

L] A0S12010 PRESSER PLATE R (i L1-a6401
R MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM., R £ 4Lk £0 £% (1) 141 -49058

16 A0G16001 WIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER R {7 B (i) WAZ- 15507000
17 40527002 SPRING, RIGHT I 98 Bt {1 MAZ- 15509000
1% 405511003 SCREW 9/64-40 L3, 6 AT (1) S5-TH0410-5P
1% A05 16002 FLATE L.R 4 Ha i by (n 141 -4%004

20 201517001 SCREW 3/32-56 =3 i1 () S5-2060310-5P
. WIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM, L ST A O (n [41-19157

2 40516003 WIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ,L I B (1) MAZ- 1 SEOR000
23 40527003 SPRING, LEFT T {1} MAZ- 15510000
2 10551 1003 SCHEW &/64-40 L=%. 5 it 45 S5-T0A4 10-51
25 10516004 PLATE L.L ’..HE.HE_ {1 141-49108

26 201517001 SUHEW 11/32-56 L=4 il () S5-2060310-5F
7! == EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM, R £ 4 e 8 440 (1) WAZ- 1 5R07T0RR
8 EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASW , R e [} MAZ- 1 58070AL
29 SPRING, BLGHT i W B (n MAZ -1 5309000
a0 S SCHEW &/64-40 L=3.5 gH (1) S5 T4 10-5P
K| S EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM, L S R () WAZ-1580R0AR
. EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L e IR () MAZ- 1 5R0R0AR
<= L SPRING, LEFT M () MAZ- 15810000
;7 SCHER 9/64-40 L=2.5 i 1) S5-T0604 10-5P
15 40527016 FINGER GUARD il (1) D31 A0-MIY-CD0
a6 A0526001 INSTALLING SHAFT AR (1) 141-11402

i 091000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER WWEF () B2a48-2T2-000
k] 409530003 CLAMP SCHEW A PraraRiTA ) B2EA9-1T72-000
k1 405520006 NUT s (1) R2553-272-000
40 405520007 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN il {2) R2560-372-000
41 405520003 HINGE SCREW [e6, 35 He3, 9 e 2) S0-0640391-TP
42 A0G5I0002 HINGE SCHEW D=5, 5 H=l.8® il [§] Sh-D550181-5P
43 403520004 HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 LR 4 Sh-055030] -5
“ 409512001 SCHEW 3/16-132 1=12.5 il {2} S5-U621413-5P
15 405512001 SCHEW 11/64-40 1=4 il (2) S5-01 10460-CP
16 H015 16002 NIT LA/64-28 & 0p () NE-6130010-50
a7 HO3006 E-RING T I 2) RE-~0T00000-KO
AR Wolon3 WASHER 5X%10, 5X1 i (2) WP-0301016-50
49 HS007 SNAP RING, FOR CONKECTING ROD =] ) D254E-232-D00
50 40515004 PRESSLRE PLATE IEHE 1 MAZ- 15502000
6l 40515005 PRESSURE PLATE IEFHE | MAZ- 15602000
52 105512003 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5,. 3 i 1 S50 10543-CP
53 Wilon3 WASHER 5X10. 5X] i1 1 WP-0501 01650
a4 405516040 THREAD TENSION NUT iy 2 B3125-012-000
5 A0503002 SLEEVE SigE 1 N2527-232-D00
a6 405530004 ADJUSTING SHAFT RV T 1 141 46506

57 40527005 PRESSLRE SPRING L i 1 38=12003

58 405123007 ACCEPT PLATE. UPPER e | 13811906

54 AD3S 13001 SCREW il 2 SM-S0M0R55-58
B0 40512008 MOV [5G PLATE 41T A I MAZ- 15516000
il 105512002 SCHEW 16/64-28 1L=11 AT 2 S5-3151 120-CP
(i3 40128014 WASHER 6. XI5, 2X2. 5 isF 2 WP-0612516-5D
65 105515001 SCHER 9/64-40 L=3.5 i 2

31 -



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR JK-T1903B

JK-T1903BPfH4AR

_32_



5 b e i DESCRIPTION 5l A [l

1 NEEDLEDPs5814-2 Flinpxa=14-2 4 MOP-S0R1 402
g =R NEEDLEDPs5816-2 PLEFDPxs=16-2 4 MOP-S0001 602
- NEEDLEDP: 1 TR21-2 PLEFDPx TE21-2 i MOP-1T0B2102
1 40517001 NEEDLEDPx17214-2 ILEFDP ) TR14-2 4 MOP= 17081402
11 J0] 100 06 BUTTON TRAY ASM F§i1 | I TR-48458

12 004941 BUTTON TRAY BASE S A e 1 A00-33625

13 SH000H SCHEW MG L=12 BiMEx12 1 SH-GM 1 202-TP
14 S05035 WOODSCREW D=4, 1 Lop2 AR 2 SK-3412001-5E
5 000 --- == BUTTON RISING BAR ASW KL 1 141-46757

16 Wi oz WASHER 3. TXRX0. 3 a5 (83, 7TXRN0, 3 {2} WP-3T0R16-5D
17 40551 1008 SCHEW 3/16-32 1=8.5 41 2/16-32 L=6.5 {1} S5-00M0R13-TP
15 40512020 INSTALLING BASE (31,1 ) 141-16807

19 40527017 BUTTON RISING BAR HinpwE (1 141-46708

20 US04 SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 EAT1/8-44 Lo 8 (1 S5-6080340-5P
21 0128021 WASHER &, THEXD, 3 i, TXRND, 3 (2 WP-0AT0A16-5D

o 5 e



23. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR JK-T190453 AND 1906B
JK-T1904B 0 JK-T1906B ¥/ 102




e dERE R DESCRIPTION EAH 55 KL (51 T

I A03s 13001 SCREWMA = 6 WEM %6 I 1006711

2 WO2002 WASHER SPRING W) 2 SH-BOS0592-TP
3 42316001 WORK CLAMP FOOT . LEFT A T g g I WP-0450801-5P
9 12316002 WORK CLAMP FOOT . RIGHT £l s 1 [D-D022300-00
5 42316003 WORK CLAMP FOOT Hs Wi l Eai

fi 42315002 FEED PLATE i SN 1 A00-40256

7 AT 15000 SCREW M4 =12 WM =2 | 0006712

5 4231202) AUXTLIARY PLATE IR | SD-ORO032T-TP
49 412312020 AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET I 1 400-10525

10 41722010 AUXTLIARY PLATE CUSHION L b i e I NM-BOS0001-SP
11 MILOLE CONNECTING BAR [ I AMI-06717

12 505004 SCREW M5 15 WATHE > 14 I A-067T 16

13 wolo1a WASHER A | SW-ROGOSIZ-TP
" WO20411 WASHER SPRING WA I SM-GOA0S02-TP
15 40316034 FORK CLAMP FOOT . LEFT Aok e I — =

16 A0E16033 WORK CLAMP FOOT . RIGHT £ i g 5 1 :

17 A09s 14002 ADJUSTING SCREW el 1 S

18 40316031 WORK CLAMP FOOT Fr Mg 1 =TT

19 4315022 FEED PLATE EFHRE 1 S
2 40315023 FEED PLATE AL I 3




24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR 1903BSK

1903BSK% FH

#

i




iz TR AT DESCRIPTION 4 ik BT
1 405511008 SCREW BT 3
2 40928005 WASHER Hp 5
3 40512201 AUXILIARY PLATE B T
4 40512212 ADJUST THE WRENCH INSTALLATION PLATE U REE R 1

5 40516202 THE LEFT FOOT JEFE [
6 40516201 THE RIGHT FOOT R .
7 40501202 THE NATLCATCHER CONNECTOR AT ek 1
8 405511202 SCREW 3/16-32 1=6.5 12413/16-32 1=6. 5 R
10 403511010 SCREW kT T
1mn SCREW 2T |
12 40912003 TOGGLE CLAMP STOP LEVER LA E ST T
13 40501004 BUTTON CONTROL BOARD TR R [ —
14-16 413530007 POSITIONING SCREW ERTIRAT 4
15 40512010 MOUNTING PLATE e T
17 40527016 HAND MACHINE AR .
18 4051601300 TOGGLE CLAMP COMPONENT AR T
19 405511201 SCREW AT 0
20 40527008 THE LEFT PRESSURE SPRING PLATE I FERHR 1 e
21 405530004 ADJUST THE STUD R R 0o
22 SCREW WRAT 2
23 40516002 THE LEFT PRESSURE PLATE JEIEEMR T
24 40516202 THE LEFT FOOT e T
25 405520007 BOLT TS 0
26 40527009 THE RIGHT PRESSURE SPRING PLATE A FE SR R —
27 40516004 THE RIGHT PRESSURE PLATE 1 R T
28 40516202 THE RIGHT FOOT T IE R T
29 409520003 SCREW BEREIRET 1 B2549-372-000
30 405511201 SCREW AT .
31 40528201 WASHER Hp N
32 405520006 NUT B2 AL 1

33 40512203 ADJUST THE EXTENDED BOARD YA I KAR 1
34 40501004 ADJUST BOARD R T
35 405520001 HINGE SCREW BT T
6 0 SCREW AT 0
37 403513003 FEED PLATE SCREW M6X 10 BRI IZETME X 10 T
38 40128013 THE GASKET B .
39 40515201 FEED PLATE SERHR .
40 00— LEFT TO GRASP ARM COMPONENTS st | e RS 1
41 RIGHT TO GRASP ARM COMPONENTS A I 44 )
42 40326023 LOCATING PIN SERLAY R
43 40301201 SUPPLY FRAME ey S —
44 40338004 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER PR FT S
45 40303028 THE THREAD TAKE-UP PREAT IS L T

— 37—



